#### 900515708 09/18/2019

## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM541444

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL			VILL
SEQUENCE:	1	A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A		
CONVEYING PARTY DATA			200 mm m	,
Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type	)

05/16/2019

Corporation:

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Gosling, Inc.

Name:	The Kyjen Company, LLC	
Street Address:	7337 S Revere Parkway	- 3
City:	Centennial	
State/Country:	COLORADO	711
Postal Code:	80112 LLC	
Entity Type:	Corporation: COLORADO	

200

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	4504604	CHARMING PET PRODUCTS	
Registration Number:	4504605	CHARMING	
Registration Number:	5151791	K9 TUFF	
Registration Number:	4994472	UBER ZOO	
Registration Number:	4500935	CHARMING PET	

### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone:

3032848708

Email:

r.rossenfeld@att.net Robin Rossenfeld

Correspondent Name:

9 South Downing Street

Address Line 1:

Outle Od

Address Line 2:

Suite 91

Address Line 4:

Denver, COLORADO 80209

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Robin Rossenfeld	***	
SIGNATURE:	/Robin Rossenfeld/	1.6	
DATE SIGNED:	09/18/2019		

TRADEMARK REEL: 006755 FRAME: 0425

900515708

## **Total Attachments: 2**

source=Charming TM Assignments#page1.tif source=Charming TM Assignments#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006755 FRAME: 0426 ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS

Whereas, we, the undersigned, hereafter referred to as applicants, have been granted

certain new and useful Trademarks or Trademark applications whose numbers are shown on the

attached, and;

Whereas, Nicholas Watts of Gosling, Inc. dba Charming Pet Products Corporation

California, herein referred to as "assignor" whose mailing address is 1 boardwalk avenue, suite

211 thousand oaks California 91360 has agreed to sell and assign the entire right, title and

interest in the intellectual property on the attached, and;

Whereas. The Kyjen Company, LLC (dba Outward Hound) herein referred to as "assignee"

whose mailing address is 7337 S Revere Parkway Centennial, Colorado 80112 is desirous of

recording the assignment of intellectual property with the USPTO.

Now, therefore, in consideration of the requirement of intellectual property assignment

pursuant to an employment contract, the receipt whereof is acknowledged, and other good and

valuable consideration, we, the applicants, by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said

assignee the full and exclusive right to the said Trademarks in the United States and the entire

rights, title and interest in and to any and all Trademarks which may be granted therefore in the

United States. We hereby authorize and request the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark

Office to issue said United States Trademarks to said assignee, of the entire right, title, and

interest in and to the same, for its sole use and behoove; and for the use and behoove of its legal

representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Trademark may be granted, as fully and

entirely as the same would have been held by us had this assignment and sale not been made.

Executed this [642 day of May, 2019 at Centennial Colorado 80112.

Nicholas Watts of Gosling, Inc.

dba Charming Pet Products Corporation

1

**TRADEMARK** REEL: 006755 FRAME: 0427

# Trademark List

86602860	K9 Tuff	USA	4/20/2015	5151791
86008901	Charming Pet Products	USA	7/12/2013	4504604
86602854	Uber Zoo	USA	4/20/2015	4994472
86008953	Charming	USA	7/12/2013	4504605
86008797	Charming Pet	USA	7/12/2013	4500935
76586952	Party Collar	USA	6/4/2005	2991342